

GR 6565 of 2014 (CIS No. 1029 of 2018)

06.10.2023

Today is fixed for charge.

Both the accused persons are present.

Hd. Ld. Defence Counsel.

Heard Ld. APP as well.

Perused the record.

Considered.

This court found sufficient material to frame charge U/S. 448/354/323/506/34 of IPC against the accused persons. Charge is framed accordingly under the aforesaid sections in separate sheets.

Thus, the contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused person to which they pleaded innocence and claimed to be tried.

Fix 12.03.2024 for evidence.

Issue summons upon c/s witness No. 1 and 2.

Dictated and correct by me

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah

Sd/-

(Disha Barai)

(JO Code WB01420)

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah