

GR -6565 of 2014(CIS 1029 of 2018)

Order dated:--12-03-2024:

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Both Accused filed absent petition..

Ld. P.O. is on leave on duty. Ld. 3rd J.M. is in charge.

(02) Witnesses namely Dilkali Dhara and Pratima Dhara are notified about the next date and discharged.

Fix 16-08-24 for Evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah
In-Charge

(Sarmistha Bose)
(JO Code WB001187)
Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah
In- Charge