

GR – 6565 of 2014 (CIS 1029 of 2018)

Order dated:- 11-06-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness namely Dilkali Dhara and Pratima Dhara are present and they are discharged without notifying.

Both accused are absent without step and found absent on calls.

Therefore, issue W/A against the absentee accused persons.

Fix 10-03-2026 for ER of W/A.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah

**(Disha Barai)**  
**(JO Code WB01420)**

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah